

PAGE 1 of 1			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-21-2019 2019 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. INC. 7571 STATE RT. 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		KOKOSING CONSTR. 1539 LOWELL STREET ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		KARVO COMPANIES 4524 HUDSON DRIVE STOW, OHIO 44224		CROSSROAD ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		BARBICAS CONSTR. 124 DARROW AKRON, OHIO 44305		AVERAGE UNIT COST		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL		
PROPOSAL NO. 1 - T.H. 48 STONY HILL ROAD (S.R. 3 TO S.R. 303)																			
253	150	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$188.00	\$28,200.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$216.00	
254	25286	S.Y.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$1.20	\$30,343.20	\$0.80	\$20,228.80	\$1.20	\$30,343.20	\$1.12	\$28,320.32	\$2.00	\$50,572.00	\$2.00	\$50,572.00	\$2.00	\$50,572.00	\$1.04	
614	2.1	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line	\$800.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$425.00	\$892.50	\$750.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,780.00	\$308.33	
407	2529	Gals	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$7,587.00	\$2.50	\$6,322.50	\$2.80	\$7,081.20	\$2.40	\$6,069.60	\$4.00	\$10,116.00	\$3.20	\$8,092.80	\$3.20	\$8,092.80	\$2.57	
448	1406	C.Y.	2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$150.00	\$210,900.00	\$155.00	\$217,930.00	\$160.00	\$224,960.00	\$160.00	\$224,960.00	\$178.00	\$250,268.00	\$175.00	\$246,050.00	\$175.00	\$246,050.00	\$158.33	
617	780	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$16.50	\$12,870.00	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$27.17	
643	2.1	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,985.00	\$4,168.50	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$2,350.00	\$4,935.00	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,978.33	
643	4.2	Miles	White Edge Line	\$800.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,485.00	\$6,237.00	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,565.00	\$6,573.00	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,479.00	
643	120	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$14.75	\$1,770.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	
604	2	EACH	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$626.67	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control - Chip & Seal	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,750.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$317,590.20		\$321,836.80		\$336,031.10		\$342,399.12		\$397,439.00		\$388,451.50				
PROPOSAL NO. 1a - T.H. 48 STONY HILL ROAD (S.R. 3 TO S.R. 303)																			
253	150	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$188.00	\$28,200.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$216.00	
254	25286	S.Y.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$1.20	\$30,343.20	\$0.80	\$20,228.80	\$1.10	\$27,814.60	\$1.15	\$29,078.90	\$1.85	\$46,779.10	\$2.00	\$50,572.00	\$2.00	\$50,572.00	\$1.02	
614	2.1	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line	\$800.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$425.00	\$892.50	\$750.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$308.33	
407	2529	Gals	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$7,587.00	\$2.50	\$6,322.50	\$2.80	\$7,081.20	\$2.40	\$6,069.60	\$4.00	\$10,116.00	\$3.20	\$8,092.80	\$3.20	\$8,092.80	\$2.57	
CS402	2249	Tons	2" County Spec Intermediate Course	\$70.00	\$157,430.00	\$75.00	\$168,750.00	\$82.00	\$184,418.00	\$76.00	\$170,924.00	\$83.75	\$188,353.75	\$75.00	\$168,750.00	\$75.00	\$168,750.00	\$77.67	
703	126	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$19.00	\$2,394.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$42.00	\$5,292.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$38.00	
614	2.1	Miles	Temp. Center Line	\$800.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$425.00	\$892.50	\$750.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$308.33	
422	11379	GAL	CRS-2 Latex Modified Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$29,585.40	\$2.20	\$25,033.80	\$2.90	\$32,999.10	\$2.43	\$27,650.97	\$2.70	\$30,723.30	\$2.40	\$27,309.60	\$2.40	\$27,309.60	\$2.51	
422	253	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$17,710.00	\$80.00	\$20,240.00	\$95.00	\$24,035.00	\$54.28	\$13,732.84	\$62.45	\$15,799.85	\$52.00	\$13,156.00	\$52.00	\$13,156.00	\$76.43	
617	780	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$16.50	\$12,870.00	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$27.17	
643	2.1	Miles	Yellow Center Line	\$800.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$2,350.00	\$4,935.00	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,975.00	\$4,147.50	\$1,975.00	
643	4.2	Miles	White Edge Line	\$800.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,485.00	\$6,237.00	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,565.00	\$6,573.00	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,476.00	\$6,199.20	\$1,479.00	
643	120	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$14.75	\$1,770.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$11.75	
604	2	EACH	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$626.67	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control - Chip & Seal	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,825.00	\$13,825.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.1a					\$317,505.60		\$321,068.60		\$356,454.60		\$340,868.01		\$386,447.00		\$356,052.10				
PROPOSAL NO. 2 - T.H. 253 SOPHIA LANE																			
253	100	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$188.00	\$18,800.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$228.00	\$22,800.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$222.00	
422	1750	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$4,560.00	\$2.20	\$3,850.00	\$2.90	\$5,075.00	\$2.90	\$5,075.00	\$2.80	\$4,900.00	\$4.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$7,000.00	\$91.67	
422	39	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$91.67	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$756.67	
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$23,080.00		\$27,140.00		\$34,475.00		\$31,980.00		\$32,910.00		\$38,875.00				
PROPOSAL NO. 3 - T.H. 350 LYONSWOOD ROAD																			
422	2345	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$6,097.00	\$2.20	\$5,159.00	\$2.90	\$6,800.50	\$2.90	\$6,800.50	\$2.75	\$6,448.75	\$3.25	\$7,621.25	\$3.25	\$7,621.25	\$2.67	
422	52	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$95.00	\$4,940.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$91.67	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$643.33	
Subtotal Proposal No. 3					\$10,537.00		\$10,949.00		\$12,500.50		\$12,140.50		\$11,458.75		\$15,621.25				
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-3					\$351,207.20		\$359,925.80		\$383,006.60		\$386,519.62		\$441,807.75		\$442,947.75				
Grand Total Proposals No. 1a, 2-3					\$351,122.60		\$359,157.60		\$403,430.10		\$384,988.51		\$432,815.75		\$410,548.35				